

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)No(s).1276-1277/2014

SHAREEF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 02/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr V.K.Ojha, Adv.
Mr Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the respondents have received complete set of pleadings. Four weeks time is granted to them for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 11.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar