

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.) No(s). 1276-1277/2014

SHAREEF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 11/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr Vinay Kumar Ojha, Adv.  
Mr Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite time granted by the Registrar's Court counter affidavit has not been filed on behalf of the respondents.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, if counter affidavit is filed within four weeks, same be taken on record.

Name of the counsel for the respondents be updated in the cause list.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar