

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
1276-1277/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2013 in CR MBA No. 27459/2013 and 02/12/2013 in CR MBA No. 32110/2013 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

SHAREEF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.G. Husain, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Shukla, AAG  
Shalini Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Rajesh Agrajit, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER